912/913. The engine for agricultural equipment.
........................................................................................................................
32 - 128 kW at 2500 rpm
These are the characteristics of the 912 and 913:
Air-cooled 3-to 6-cylinder naturally aspirated in-line engines.
4- and 6-cylinder 913 turbocharged, 6-cylinder also charge air cooled.
Advanced direct injection and combustion system.
Electronic governor on request.

Specific fuel consumption 3) g/kWh 221 220 223 222
Weight to DIN 70020, part 7A4) kg 285 320 405 440
E Dimensions E Model designation
BF 6 L 913 C
C = Charge air cooler
Engine family designation
L = air cooled
Number of cylinders
B = Turbocharging
F = Highspeed four-stroke engine
Engine
A B C D E F
 F3L912 mm 589 679 796 329 268 108
 F4L912 mm 719 679 796 329 268 88
 F5L912 mm 866 679 833 329 305 88
 F6L912 mm 996 679 806 329 278 88
1) Power ratings without deduction fan power requirement, with
integrated cooling system.
2) For specific engines (e.g. combine engines) higher customized
power ratings possible.
3) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on
die sel fuel with a specific gravity of 0,835 kg/dm3 at 15° C.
4) Without starter motor/alternator, radiator and liquids, however
with flywheel and flywheel housing and complete integrated
cooling system.
Characteristics based on max. possible torque.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only
and not binding. The information given in the offer is decisive.
E Standard engines
E Technical data
Engine type
F3L913 F4L913 BF4L913 F6L913 BF6L913 BF6L913C
Number of cylinders
3 4 4 6 6 6
 Bore/stroke mm 102/125 102/125 102/125 102/125 102/125 102/125
 Displacement l 3.064 4.086 4.086 6.128 6.128 6.128
Compression ratio
19 19 18 19 18 17
 Max. rated speed rpm 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
mean piston speed m/s 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4
Power ratings for agricultural applications 1)
 Power ratings to ISO 3046/12) kW 44 56 65 76 95 128
 at speed rpm 2400 2350 2300 2300 2300 2300
mean effective pressure bar 6.89 7.00 8.30 6.50 8.09 10.90
 Max. torque Nm 201 264 338 394 532 717
at speed min- 1 1450 1450 1600 1450 1600 1600
Minimum idle speed min- 1 650 650 650 650 650 650
Specific fuel consumption 3) g/kWh 228 223 223 222 223 205
Weight to DIN 70020, part 7A4) kg 290 330 370 460 515 540
E Dimensions
Engine  A B C D E F
F3L913 mm 697 679 796 329 268 108
F4L913 mm 807 679 796 629 268 88
BF4L913 mm 814 692 853 341 268 88
F6L913 mm 1084 679 806 329 278 88
BF6L913 mm 1108 714 876 363 341 88
BF6L913C mm 1137 714 876 363 341 88
1) Power ratings without deduction fan power requirement, with
integrated cooling system.
2) For specific engines (e.g. combine engines) higher customized
power ratings possible.
3) At optimal operating point. Specific fuel consumption based on
die sel fuel with a specific gravity of 0,835 kg/dm3 at 15° C.
4) Without starter motor/alternator, radiator and liquids, however
with flywheel and flywheel housing and complete integrated
cooling system.
Characteristics based on max. possible torque.
The values given in this data sheet are for information purposes only
and not binding. The information given in the offer is decisive.
E Standard engines
B
es